



Addendum No. 2

RFP 21-01 VENDING SERVICES

Date: 08/13/2021

Question No. 1: Can you please give me the on-campus student and staff population for each campus? Knowing there are approximately 14,000 for the district.

Answer: The District is currently transitioning to a hybrid approach by offering students and staff flexibility of in-person or remote work/study environment. This number will fluctuate at this time; however, we anticipate that number to grow semester by semester.

Question No. 2: How many beverage vendors do you currently have on each campus?

Answer: This number varies by site and is not verifiable currently.

Question No. 3: Can you please give me a breakdown of mech rates for each beverage product vended for each campus?

Answer: Unable to answer this question at this time.

Question No. 4: How soon after the September board meeting is it expected to start vending services?

Answer: As soon as possible, we will work with the vendor and offer some flexibility.

The End.